engineer) 
Fall 3 (23 jähriger Pionier) 
pp. 629–630

Case 4 (26-year-old transport 
soldier) 
Fall 4 (26 jähriger Trainknecht) 
p. 630

Case 74 (23-year-old infantry 
soldier) 
Fall 74 (23 jähriger Infanterist) 
p. 660 

Patient Name Araki JAP 

Case 132 (28-year-old infantry 
soldier)
第百三十二例二十八歳歩兵
p. 191 

Case 182 (21-year-old infantry 
soldier)
第百八十二例二十一歳歩兵
p. 210 

Araki GER Kure 

Case 20 (28-year-old infantry 
soldier) 
Fall 20 (28 jähriger Infaterist) 
pp. 635–636

Case 88 (21-year-old infantry 
soldier) 
Fall 88 (21 jähriger Infanterist) 
p. 667